
Valgamaa maakonna - Valmiera rajooni noorte 2017.a. lahtised avavõistlused 
kergejõustikus 

 
06.01.2017 Valga Spordihall 

TB 60m 
Finaal 
1 Maria Eliisabet Avamere 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 8,52 
1 Sintija Penka 10.03.2002 Valmiera 8,52 
3 Anete Eliza Elksne 2003 Limbaži 8,55 
4 Anna Brode 29.01.2003 Valmiera 8,73 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Maria Eliisabet Avamere 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 8,53 
2 Sintija Penka 10.03.2002 Valmiera 8,62 
3 Anete Eliza Elksne 2003 Limbaži 8,64 
4 Anna Brode 29.01.2003 Valmiera 8,67 
5 Alise Smilte 2004 Limbaži 8,77 
6 Laura Līva Umperoviča 3.02.2002 Madona 8,78 
7 Kaia Taba 23.01.2002 SK Maret-Sport 8,86 
8 Nora Veskimägi 20.03.2004 SK Lindon 8,91 
9 Annija Sniega 203 Rūjiena 8,92 
10 Paula Marta Bērzina 2003 Ogre 8,96 
11 Elīna Lūkina 2002 Ogre 9,09 
12 Sonara Pētersone 25.06.2002 Valmiera 9,10 
13 Diān Namniece 15.03.2002 Cesis 9,13 
14 Krislin Virkoja 20.06.2004 KJK Järvala 9,14 
15 Alise Prancāne 27.07.2002 Vilaka 9,16 
16 Marianne Juus 05.04.2002 SK Maret-Sport 9,18 
17 Linda Rekmane 2002 Ogre 9,26 
18 Eliza Paula Jirgensone 06.01.2002 Valmiera 9,36 
19 Nellija Augule 2003 Gulbene 9,42 
20 Alija Lēnerte 26.03.2002 Valmiera 9,44 
21 Linda Līva Strazdina 05.03.2002 Valmiera 9,55 
22 Monta Bogurdoviča 2003 Valka 9,70 
23 Irēna Kovalkova 2003 Gulbene 9,74 
23 Angelina Vološina 2004 Limbaži 9,84 
25 Oksana Brāgule 2002 Limbaži 9,84 
26 Undīne Ozolina 2002 Limbaži 9,91 
27 Krista Dambe 2002 Limbaži 9,92 
28 Ilvija Nagle 2003 Balvi 10,22 
29 Adrija Cīrule 2002 Limbaži 10,30 
30 Dinija Zdanoviča 2002 Balvi 10,46 
31 Sanda Liva Artemjeva 2002 Valka 10,59 
 
TB 200 m 
1 Kitija Zaula 2004 Limbaži 27,96 
2 Daniela Supe 17.09.2003 Valmiera 28,74 
3 Anete Elīza Elksne 2003 Limbaži 28,96 
4 Alise Smilte 2004 Limbaži 29,27 
5 Anna Brode 29.01.2003 Valmiera 29.42 
6 Liisbet Rümmel 19.12.2003 SK Lindon 29.81 
7 Sirelin Punt 01.06.2002 Võru SK 29,84 
8 Laura Līva Umperoviča 13.01.2002 Madona 29,87 
9 Kaia Taba 23.01.2002 SK Maret-Sport 29,93 
10 Elza Lešinska 18.05.2002 Sigulda 29,94 
11 Sonara Pētersone 25.06.2002 Valmiera 30,14 
12 Kelly-Anete Koik 20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 30,23 
13 Annija Sniega 2003 Rūjiena 30,38 
14 Estere Vīksne 19.08.2002 Sigulda 30,47 



15 Carolin Marmel 30.01.2003 SK Lindon 30,53 
16 Nora Veskimägi 20.03.2004 SK Lindon 30,65 
17 Sintija Penka 10.03.2002 Valmiera 30,78 
18 Samanta Kalnina 2002 Limbaži 31,11 
19 Eliza Paula Jirgensone 06.01.2002 Valmiera 31,16 
20 Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004 SK Maret-Sport 31,33 
21 Elīna Lūkina 2002 Ogre 31,41 
22 Alise Krīgere 2003 Sigulda 31,48 
22 Elizabete Krista Juraša 27.10.2002 Valmiera 31,48 
24 Anna Liisa Kattai 18.02.2003 SK Maret-Sport 31,75 
25 Marta Zunte 05.01.2003 Valka  31,89 
26 Santa Viksnina 2002 Gulbene 31,90 
26 Estere Gaile 2002 Ogre 32,14 
26 Alija Lēnerte 26.03.2002 Valmiera 32,14 
29 Līna Gaile 20.12.2003 Sigulda 32,27 
30 Linda Līva Strazdina 05.03.2002 Valmiera 32,30 
31 Katrīna Kopeleva 2002 Gulbenes 32,49 
32 Kertu Taldrik 18.06.2003 SK Maret-Sport 32,69 
33 Alise Prancane 27.07.2002 Vilaka 32,89 
34 Krista Dambe 2002 Limbaži 33,56 
35 Oksana Brágule 2002 Limbaži 33,77 
36 Angelina Vološina 2004 Limbaži 33,87 
37 Ilvija Nagle 2003 Balvi SK 34,10 
37 Nellija Augule 2003 Gulbene 34,10 
39 Megija Sirmule 2003 Gulbene 35,34 
40 Irēna Kovalkova 2003 Gulbene 35,64 
41 Adrija Cīrule 2002 Limbaži 35,67 
42 Sanda Liva Artemjeva 2002 Valka 36,63 
 
TB 600 m 
1 Kitija Zaula 2004 Limbaži 1.39,13 
2 Marite Mäesaar 14.02.2002 Võru SK 1.47,10 
3 Estere Vīksne 19.08.2002 Sigulda 1.49,67 
4 Carmen Rääk 14.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 1.50,92 
5 Renāte Beljajeva 2004 SS Ašais 1.55,13 
6 Lotte Puusepp 18.12.2003 SK Lindon 1.53,45 
7 Linda Kurpniece 2003 SS Ašais 1.54,95 
8 Elizabete Krista Juraša 27.10.2002 Valmiera 1.55,76 
9 Sirelin Punt 01.06.2002 Võru SK 1.56,45 
10 Līna Gaile 20.12.2003 Sigulda 1.58,53 
11 Estere Gaile 2002 Ogre 1.59,89 
12 Daniela Keita Lielupe 15.10.2002 Madona 2.01,63 
13 Marta Raina Grozina 2002 Ogre 2.01,86 
14 Loretta Pohlasalu 12.06.2003 SK Viraaž 2.01,90 
15 Marta Zunte 05.01.2003 Valka 2.02,24 
16 Paula Zucāne 21.12.2003 Sigulda 2.02,47 
17 Džuliana Porova 2002 Valka 2.03,47 
18 Kitija Luīze Primaka 2003 Valka 2.06,67 
 
TB 60 m tõkkejooks/13.00/76/8.00/ 
Finaal 
1 Marta Marksa 2002 Smiltene 9,00 
2 Kelly-Anete Koik 20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 9,89 
3 Daniela Supe 17.09.2003 Valmiera 10,05 
4 Marite Mäesaar 14.02.2002 Võru SK 10,28 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Marta Marksa 2002 Smiltene 9,33 
2 Daniela Supe 17.09.2003 Valmiera 9,84 



3 Kelly-Anete Koik 20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 10,01 
4 Marite Mäesaar 14.02.2002 Võru SK 10,25 
5 Sonara Pētersone 25.06.2002 Valmiera 10,49 
6 Sanija Buta 04.04.2003 Tukums 10,67 
7 Alise Krīgere 2003 Sigulda 10,81 
8 Loretta Pohlasalu 12.06.2003 SK Viraaž 11,79 
9 Marianne Juus 05.04.2002 SK Maret-Sport DNF 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 Kelly-Anete Koik    20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 1.56 
2 Merit Mäekalle           03.12.2003 SK Viraaž 1.50 
3 Eleriin Hirv                      26.06.2003 Võru SK 1.50 
4 Elīza Paula Jirgensone 06.01.2002 Valmiera 1.45 
5 Violetta Pohlasalu     12.06.2003 SK Viraaž 1.40 
6 Linda Rekmane 2002 Ogre 1.30 
7 Krista Igenberga 2003 Ogre 1.20 
 Anastasia Loskutova  05.06.2004 SK Maret-Sport NH 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Marta Marksa 2002 Smiltene 5.19 
2 Anete Elīza Elksne 2003 Limbaži 4.87 
3 Kelly-Anete Koik    20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 4.59 
4 Sintija Penka 10.03.2002 Valmiera 4.54 
5 Sanija Buta   04.04.2003 Tukums 4.51 
6 Elza Lešinka 18.05.2002 Sigulda 4.50 
7 Kaia Taba 23.01.2002 SK Maret-Sport 4.45 
8 Carmen Rääk 2004 SK Maret-Sport 4.25 
9 Kerttu Taldrik 18.06. 2003 SK Maret-Sport 4.20 
10 Daniela Keita Lielupe 15.10.2002 Madona 4.17 
11 Daniela Supe 17.09.2003 Valmiera 4.15 
12 Violetta Pohlasalu     12.06.2003 SK Viraaž 4.14 
13 Linda Rekmane 2002 Ogre 4.09 
14 Merit Mäekalle           03.12.2003 SK Viraaž 4.06 
15 Alija Lēnerte 26.03.2002 Valmiera 3.99 
16 Anna-Liisa Kattai 18.02.2003 SK Maret-Sport 3.95 
17 Angelina Vološina 2004 Limbaži 3.78 
18 Nellija Augule 2003 Gulbene 3.77 
19 Krista Dambe 2002 Limbaži 3.73 
20 Santa Vīksniņa 2002 Gulbene 3.73 
21 Undīne Ozolina 2002 Limbaži 3.66 
22 Krislin Virkoja 20.06.2004 KJK Järvala 3.65 
23 Elīna Lūkina 2002 Ogre 3.64 
24 Krista Igenberga 2003 Ogre 3.60 
25 Irēna Kovaļkova 2003 Gulbene 3.47 
26 Dinija Zdanoviča 2002 Balvi 3.33 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Katre Marit Liiv 30.09.2002 SK Viraaž 10.95 
2 Sabīne Marksa 2002 Smiltene  10.46 
3 Eleriin Hirv  26.06.2003 Võru SK 10.16 
4 Anette Peterson 2002 SK Lindon 9.48 
5 Dita Kuzņecova 2002 Balvi 9.27 
6 Samanta Kalnina 2002 Limbaži 9.18 
7 Krista Igenberga 2003 Ogre 9.05 
8 Linda Vīksniņa 2003 Gulbene 8.96 
9 Monta Bogurdoviča 2003 Valka 8.78 
10 Anitra Lukjanov  30.02.2002 KJK Järvala 8.64 
11 Anna-Liisa Kattai 18.02.2003 SK Maret-Sport 8.24 
12 Kadi Kmito 07.10.2002 SK Maret-Sport 8.08 



13 Gerda Gulbe 2002 Rūjiena 7.98 
14 Megija Sirmule 2003 Gulbene 7.59 
15 Ksenija Tupicina 2003 Balvi 7.52 
16 Beāte Baune 2002 Limbaži 7.34 
17 Vindēle Signe 2002 Balvi 7.16 
18 Diana Ščerbakova 2002 Limbaži 6.43 
 
TA 60 m  
Finaal 
1 Carina Renne Valdek 07.02.2001 SK Lindon 8,05 
2 Madara Lungeviča 10.05.2001 Vecumnieki 8,13 
3 Kai- Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 KJK Järvala 8,46 
4 Annija Tamme 02.10.2001 Vecumnieki 8,63 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Madara Lungeviča 10.05.2001 Vecumnieki 8,14 
2 Carina Renne Valdek 07.02.2001 SK Lindon 8,21 
3 Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 KJK Järvala 8,41 
4 Annija Tamane 02.10.2001 Vecumnieki 8,71 
5 Cátrin Rikka 27.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 8,73 
6 Alvīne Bruniniece 23.01.2000 Valmiera 8,83 
7 Alise Bašena 2001 Limbaži 9,00 
8 Inguna Dārzniece 2001 Limbaži 9,02 
9 Sabīne Plauka 2001 Rūjiena 9,03 
10 Evita Pēce 2000 Limbaži 9,07 
11 Agate Tillmann 18.04.2001 Võru SK 9,11 
12 Justina Oglina 2001 Limbaži 9,30 
13 Tīne Martuzāne 2001 Balvi 9,32 
14 Katrīna Dukate 04.08.2001 Valmiera 9,36 
15 Santa Kozlova 2001 Rūjiena 10,05 
 
TA 300 m 
1 Eliise Triin Raun 07.05.2000 SK Lindon 44,00 
2 Emilija Paula Krogzeme 2001 Limbaži 44,28 
3 Cätrin Rikka 27.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 46,93 
4 Alvīne Bruniniece 23.01.2000 Valmiera 47,21 
5 Santa Smirnova 14.01.2001 Valmiera 57,23 
6 Agate Tillmann 18.04.2001 Võru SK 47,67 
7 Evita Pēce 2000 Limbaži 48,00 
8 Inguna Dārzniece 2001 Limbaži 49,68 
9 Hanna Maria Ostapenko 28.02.2001 SK Lindon 50,25 
10 Katrīna Dukate 04.08.2001 Valmiera 50,80 
11 Beāte Annija Urbanoviča 10.10.2001 Cesis 54,61 
 
TA 800 m 
1 Emilija Paula Krogzeme 2001 Limbaži 2.31,04 
2 Lisette Ploomipuu 08.05.2000 SK Lindon 2.35,54 
3 Jelizaveta Černova 2001 Gulbene 2.37,98 
4 Santa Smirnova 14.01.2001 Valmiera 2.42,26 
5 Laura Kazāka 2001 Ogre 2.43,36 
6 Magda Cigle 16.07.2000 Sigulda 2.48,16 
7 Viktorya Zareckaya 2001 Limbaži 3.00,57 
 
TA 60 m tõkkejooks/13.00/76/8.50/ 
Finaal 
1 Eliise Triin Raun 07.05.2000 SK Lindon 9,15 
2 Marieta Ruusa 28.02.2000 Võru SK 9,53 
3 Jūlija Paula Lazdina 2001 Ogre 10,17 
 Madara Lungeviča 10.05.2001 Vecumnieki DNS 



 
Eeljooksud 
1 Eliise Triin Raun 07.05.2000 SK Lindon 9,27 
2 Madara Lungeviča 10.05.2001 Vecumnieki 9,36 
3 Marieta Ruusa 28.02.2000 Võru SK 9,66 
4 Jūlija Paula Lazdina 2001 Ogre 9,91 
4 Savīne Plauka 2001 Rūjiena 11,12 
6 Evita Pēce 2000 Limbaži 11,21 
7 Laura Jundze 2001 Rūjiena 11,93 
 Linda Balodis 02.06.201 SK Maret-Sport DNF 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 Laura Trašanov      14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 1.61 
2 Madara Lungeviča 10.05.2001 Vecumnieki 1.58 
3 Maria Kall                       30.06.2001 Võru SK 1.45 
4 Petra Rezgale 02.09.2000 Valmiera 1.35 
5 Kristīne Briede 14.09.2000 Madona 1.35 
6 Linda Balodis          02.06.2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.35 
7 Laura Jundze 2001 Rūjiena 1.30 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Kai-Melli Kapten    15.12.2001 KJK Järvala 4.66 
2 Alise Daniela Bašēna 2001 Limbaži 4.58 
3 Kristīne Briede 14.09.2000 Madona 4.51 
4 Annija Tamane 02.10.2001 Vecumnieki 4.45 
5 Justīne Oglina 2001 Limbaži 4.15 
6 Linda Balodis          02.06.2001 SK Maret-Sport 3.99 
7 Aleksa Zommere 2001 Limbaži 3.75 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Laura Trašanov      14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 13.67 
2 Rota Rulle 2001 Ruijena 10.62 
3 Krista Abolina 2001 Ruijena 10.50 
4 Eva Ūbele 09.02.2000 Madona 10.43 
5 Veronika Lisovska 2001 Valka 10.17 
6 Alise Bašena 2001 Limbaži 9.10 
7 Agnija Praškaļeviča 13.07.2000 Vecumnieki 7.96 
8 Aleksa Zommere 2001 Limbaži 7.26 
 
NJ 60 m  
Finaal 
1 Asnāte Kalnina 1999 Limbaži 8,01 
2 Agate Zelča 25.06.1999 Valmiera 8,55 
3 Elīna Dūrena 23.02.1998 Valmiera 8,59 
4 Amanda Stane 1999 Limbaži 8,60 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Asnāte Kalnina 1999 Limbaži 8,02 
2 Agate Zelča 25.06.1999 Valmiera 8,54 
2 Elīna Dūrena 23.02.1998 Valmiera 8,65 
4 Amanda Stane 1999 Limbaži 8,70 
5 Jaanika Armulik 02.07.1999 Võru SK 8,75 
6 Solveiga Zeltina 1998 Limbaži 8,91 
7 Agate Krievina 29.01.1998 Cesis 8,96 
8 Hārdija Nagle 29.03.1999 Madona 9,18 
9 Elīna Pinne 24.10.1999 Valmiera 9,32 
10 Ieva Krukovska 1999 Aluksne 9,55 
 
 



NJ 300 m 
1 Loreta Lemberga 25.06.1999 Sigulda 46,68 
2 Elīna Dūrena 23.03.1998 Valmiera 47,72 
3 Jelena Alfjorova 25.04.1998 Sigulda 48,30 
4 Elīna Antapsone 07.06.1999 Valmiera 50,00 
5 Edith-Jane Veri 25.12.1999 SK Lindon 50,36 
6 Ilona Milberga 1999 Valka 50,64 
7 Megija Stalberga 14.07.1999 Valmiera 51,66 
8 Reelika Savi 1998 SK Maret-Sport 51,75 
9 Keit Mariet Jürgens 1999 SK Maret-Sport 51,86 
10 Ieva Krukovska 1999 Aluksne 54,68 
 

NJ 800 m 
1 Melissa Maria Akkel 03.06.1999 SK Lindon 2.32,85 
2 Solveiga Zeltina 1998 Limbaži 2.42,20 
3 Keit Mariet Jürgens 1999 SK Maret-Sport 2.44,8 
4 Elīna Antapsone 07.06.1999 Valmiera 2.45,3 
5 Klavina Zane 26.05.1998  2.45,8 
6 Loretta Lemberga 25.06.1999 Sigulda 2.46,0 
7 Megija Stalberga 14.07.1999 Valmiera 2.50,1 
8 Ilona Milberga 1999 Valka 2.59,4 
9 Reelika Savi 1998 SK Maret-Sport 3.04,8 
 

NJ 60 m tõkkejooks/13.00/84/8.50/ 
1 Anastasia Kovešnikova 22.02.1999 TÜ ASK 9,83 
 

NJ kaugushüpe 
1 Marcella Liiv 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 4.87 
2 Kerin Urbanik               25.07.1999 Võru SK 4.84 
3 Elīna Pinne 24.10.1999 Valmiera 4.32 
 

NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Lāsma Padedze 1998 Ogre 13.24 
2 Kristine Strazdite 1999 Valmiera 12.94 
3 Agate Krieviņa 29.01.1998 Cesis 10.24 
4 Marcella Liiv 1998 SK Viraaž 9.58 
5 Karlīna Karlsone 1999 Limbaži 8.96 
6 Hārdija Nagle 29.03.1999 Madona 8.67 
7 Keit Mariett Jürgens  1999 SK Maret-Sport 7.88 
8 Reelika Savi  1998 SK Maret-Sport 6.55 
 

PB 60 m  
Finaal 
1 Andis Dvinskis 02.05.2002 Vilaka 7,74 
2 Artūrs Škesters 02.07.2002 Sigulda 7,85 
3 Jēkabs Tomsons 2002 Limbaži 7,94 
4 Daniels Gailis 2003 Limbaži 8,08 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 Andis Dvinskis 02.05.2002 Vilaka 7,78 
2 Artūrs Škesters 02.07.2002 Sigulda 7,89 
3 Daniels Gailis 2003 Limbaži 7,91 
4 Jēkabs Tomsons 2002 Limbaži 7,92 
5 Ričards Lastinš 2002 Ogre 7,93 
6 Krists Svekis 2002 Gulbene 7,97 
7 Emils Zjukovs 2002 Aluksne 8,04 
8 Ivars Mackevičs 2002 Ogre 8,09 
9 Ritvars Felkers 22.05.2002 Valmiera 8,17 
10 Roberts Mitenieks 07.04.2002 Madona 8,28 
11 Daniels Strods 22.05.2002 Sigulda 8,34 



12 Sandis Ozolinš 2002 Ogre 8,39 
13 Mārtinš Bojārs 2003 Sigulda 8,40 
14 Endel Luts 07.01.2003 KJK Järvala 8,43 
15 Jānis Etjantens 2003 Valka BJSS 8,45 
16 Reinis Bicāns 24.07.2002 Valmiera 8,48 
17 Aleksis Goba 2004 Limbaži 8,51 
18 Alekss Cunskis 2003 Aluksne 8,60 
19 Otomars Gulbis 2003 Sigulda 8,75 
20 Edgars Gredzens 09.01.2003 Valmiera 8,78 
21 Miks Gustavs Šalmis 2002 Limbaži 8,82 
22 Dāvis Gaizinš 2003 Madona 8,90 
23 Rihards Vembris 22.12.2003 Tukums 8,99 
24 Jānis Biernis 08.12.2003 Valmiera 9,30 
25 Gustavs Briedis 2003 Gulbene 9,45 
26 Lauris Lūsis 2003 Valka BJSS 9,82 
 
PB 200 m 
1 Ričards Lastinš 2002 Ogre 25,49 
2 Daniels Gailis 2003 Limbaži 26,79 
3 Artūrs Škesters 02.07.2002 Sigulda 26,93 
4 Jēkabs Tomsons 2002 Limbaži 26,97 
5 Ivars Mackevičs 2002 Ogre 27,03 
6 Jānis Etjantens  Valka BJSS 27,45 
7 Daniels Strods 22.05.2002 Sigulda 27,58 
8 Ritvars Felkers 22.05.2002 Valmiera 27,67 
9 Emilj Zjukovs 2002 Aluksne 27,69 
10 Roberts Mitenieks  07.04.2002 Madona 27,96 
11 Sandis Ozolinš 2002 Ogre 28,16 
12 Krists Svekis 2002 Gulbene 28,50 
13 Kristians Ozols 2002 Cesis 28,57 
14 Aleksis Goba 2004 Limbaži 28,60 
15 Pert-Emil Raun 28.05.2004 SK Lindon 28,67 
16 Renāts Lācis 30.12.2002 Cesis 29,33 
17 Martinš Bojārs 2003 Sigulda 29,38 
18 Endel Luts 07.01.2003 Järvala 29,93 
19 Edgars Gredzens 09.01.2003 Valmiera 29,40 
20 Miks Gustavs Šalmis 2002 Limbaži  29,73 
21 Otomars Gulbis 2003 Sigulda 30,18 
22 Davis Romulis 02.06.2002 Madona 30,28 
23 Jānis Biernis 08.12.2003 Valmiera 31,36 
24 Matīss Andris Mudelis 06.08.2003 Valmiera 33,04 
25 Markuss Kirsis 2002 Limbaži 35,49 
 
PB 1000 m 
1 Roberts Aleksis Glazers 2004 SS Ašais 3.03,45 
2 Kārlis Dievinš 2002 SS Ašais 3.06,45 
3 Ivars Mackevičs 2002 Ogre 3.08,16 
4 Rihards Bendrats 2002 Limbaži 3.10,80 
5 Edvards Francs 2002 Limbaži 3.15,80 
6 Emīls Kravalis 2002 Sigulda 3.24,30 
7 Romet Kolk 22.07.2003 SK Lindon 3.24,67 
8 Armands Griestinš 2003 Gulbene 3.38,64 
 
PB 60 m tõkkejooks/13.72/84/8.50/ 
Finaal 
1 Dāvis Krauklis 2002 Smiltene 9,33 
2 Ričards Lastinš 2002 Ogre 9,53 
3 Jānis Sausais 2002 Smiltene 9,70 
4 Alekss Cunskis 2003 Aluksne 10,55 



 
Eeljooksud 
1 Dāvis Krauklis 2002 Smiltene 9,45 
2 Ričards Lastinš 2002 Ogre 9,59 
3 Jānis Sausais 2002 Smiltene 9,61 
4 Alekss Cunskis 2003 Aluksne 10,51 
5 Davis Romulis 02.06.2002 Madona 11,49 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 Linards Mariuss Vizbulis 11.08.2003 Tukums 1.45 
2 Vadims Kapustins 2003 Balvi 1.40 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 Daniels Gailis 2003 Limbaži 5.38 
2 Krists Sveķis 2002 Gulbene 5.35 
3 Marks Oskars Ļavs 26.01.2002 Madona 5.28 
4 Edvards Sarķis 2002 Balvi 4.94 
5 Dāvis Gaiziņš 12.02.2003 Madona 4.93 
6 Reinis Bicāns 24.07.2002 Valmiera 4.86 
7 Linards Mariuss Vizbulis   11.08.2003 Tukums 4.85 
8 Artūrs Škesters 02.07.2002 Sigulda 4.75 
9 Rihards Vembris   22.12.2003 Tukums 4.59 
10 Kristers Cinis   02.09.2003 Tukums 4.37 
11 Vadims Kapustins 2003 Balvi 4.26 
12 Gustavs Briedis 2003 Gulbene 4.25 
13 Endel Luts 07.01.2003 KJK Järvala 4.07 
14 Matīss Andris Mudelis 06.08.2003 Valmiera 3.87 
15 Markuss Kirsis 2002 Limbaži 3.53 
 
PB kuulitõuge  
1 Jēkabs Tomsons 2002 Limbaži 15.28 
2 Andis Dvinskis 02.05.2002 Vilaka 12.13 
3 Dāvis Krauklis 2002 Smiltene 11.70 
4 Edvards Sarkis 2002 Balvi 11.24 
5 Miks Gustavs Šalmis 2002 Limbaži 10.74 
6 Lauris Lūsis 2003 Valka 9.90 
7 Mārcis Ričards Larionovs 2002 Gulbene 9.73 
8 Aleksandrs Fiļipovičs 2002 Valka 8.23 
9 Vadims Kapustins 2003 Balvi 7.85 
10 Kristaps Rokis 2003 Ruijena 6.86 
 
PA 60 m  
Finaal 
1 Olegs Gluhanuks 2001 Limbaži 7,62 
2 Rainers Pičukans 06.03.2000 Tukums 7,70 
3 Ralfs Muska 2001 Rūjiena 7.82 
4 Valts Zakis 2000 Gulbene 7,87 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Olegs Gluhanuks 2001 Limbaži 7,79 
1 Rainers Pičukans 06.03.2000 Tukums 7,81 
3 Valts Zakis 2000 Gulbene 7,89 
4 Ralfs Muska 2001 Rūjiena 7,93 
5 Ivo Markovs 2000 Cesis 7,96 
6 Reinhards Voicisš 2000 Ogre 7,98 
7 Linards Locāns 06.01.2001 Vilaka 8,00 
8 Rolands Jansons 15.03.2001 Tukums 8,02 
9 Valters Semjonovs 2001 Limbaži 8,03 
10 Kristo Luht 31.01.2001 SK Maret-Sport 8,04 



11 Renāts Mucenieks 2000 Rūjiena 8,05 
12 Everts Kovalkovs 2001 Gulbene 8,07 
13 Dairis Mežvisnskis 20.05.2000 Madona 8,11 
14 Ilmars Šakiels 17.03.2001 Madona 8,13 
15 Edgars Zjukovs 2001 Aluksne 8,15 
16 Jurğis Ezerkalins 2000 Cesis 8,32 
17 Sandis Freibergs  2001 Valka 8,33 
18 Matīss Aigars 2001 Gulbene 8,35 
19 Roberts Liepa 2001 Limbaži 8,43 
20 Mārtinš Zemlītis 28.12.2000 Sigulda 8,48 
21 Aivis Simanis 2001 Rūjiena 8,56 
22 Rihards Vaivods 2000 Cesis 8,80 
 
PA 300 m 
1 Raivis Sīlis 2000 Limbaži 38,26 
2 Niks Normunds Zauls 2001 Limbaži 41,07 
3 Janis Urtāns 18.04.2000 Sigulda 41,51 
4 Kevin Koik 29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 41,70 
5 Valters Mejers 2000 Limbaži 41,84 
6 Kārlis Skūtans 2000 Valka 42,38 
7 Joonas Kaštik 15.08.2001 SK Lindon 42,86 
8 Linards Locāns 06.01.2001 Vilaka 42,09 
9 Juris Borovičs 2001 Balvi 43,00 
10 Edgars Zjukovs 2001 Aluksne 43,67 
11 Valters Semjonovs 2001 Limbaži 44,16 
12 Kristaps Ābolinš 2000 Valka 44,18 
12 Roberts Liepa 2001 Limbaži 44,18 
14 Daniels Davidovs 2001 Rūjiena 44,27 
15 Reinis Burtnieks 19.08.2001 Sigulda 45,16 
16 Mārtinš Zemlītis 28.12.2000 Sigulda 47,47 
17 Rihards Liekninš 08.06.2001 Sigulda 47,51 
 Aivis Simanis 2001 Rūjiena DNF 
 
PA 1000 m 
1 Niks Normunds Zauls 2001 Limbaži 2.42,27 
2 Artis Rožkalns 2000 SS Ašais 2.53,60 
3 Mārtinš Petrovs 15.10.2001 Cesis 2.54,72 
4 Kristaps Ābolinš 2000 Valka 2.56,35 
5 Nikolajs Garders 2000 Balvi 2.56,78 
6 Hans Kristian Laur 30.07.2000 SK Lindon 2.57,16 
7 Valts Zakis 2000 Gulbene 2.59,63 
8 Sandis Freibergs  2001 Valka 3.04,73 
9 Ričards Kamenders 2001 Gulbene 3.07,33 
10 Kārlis Skūtans 2000 Valka 3.10,14 
11 Dāniels Eglītis 2001 Aluksne 3.24,14 
12 Matīss Aigars 2001 Gulbene 3.36,66 
13 Artis Skudra 2001 Gulbene 4.18,95 
 
PA 60 m tõkkejooks/13.72/91/9.14/ 
1 Raivis Špons 2000 Limbaži 8,69 
2 Kevin Koik 29.01.2000 SK Maret Sport 9,17 
3 Andro Tiits 08.05.2001 Võru SK 11,57 
4 Reinhards Voicisš 2000 Ogre 11,59 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 Kristo Luht  2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.75 
2 Gregor Lepik  2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.70 
3 Tomass Apsītis 01.02.2000 Valmiera 1.70 
4 Kristers Homičs 18.06.2001 Vecumnieki 1.70 



5 Kevin Koik               29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 1.60 
 Kaspars Stradiņš 03.04.2001 Madona NH 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 Edmunds Ivanovs 19.04.2000 Valmiera 6.50 
2 Raivis Špons 2000 Limbaži 5.71 
3 Kevin Koik               29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 5.66 
4 Olegs Guhanuks 2001 Limbaži 5.61 
5 Gregor Lepik  2001 SK Maret-Sport 5.58 
6 Everts Kovaļkovs 2001 Gulbene 5.22 
7 Renāts Mucenieks 2000 Rūjiena 5.09 
8 Ralfs Ruska 2001 Rūjiena 5.08 
9 Valters Semjonovs 2001 Limbaži 4.96 
10 Roberts Liepa 2001 Limbaži 4.85 
11 Juris Bozovičs 2001 Balvi 4.81 
12 Ričards Kamenders 2001 Gulbene 4.74 
13 Artis Skudra 2001 Gulbene 3.90 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Vents Andžejs Lūsis 25.02.2000 Valmiera 14.02 
2 Raivis Špons 2000 Limbaži 13.36 
3 Dairis Mežvinskis 20.05.2000 Madona 13.14 
4 Artūrs Demidočkins 2001 Valka 12.47 
5 Gregor Lepik  2001 SK Maret-Sport 12.17 
6 Joonas Juus            12.10.2000 SK Maret-Sport 10.90 
7 Mārtiņš Zemlītis 28.12.2000 Sigulda 9.85 
8 Ronalds Reizinš 2001 Ruijena 9.84 
9 Arnis Grinfelds 2000 Ruijena 9.68 
10 Eduards Lusis 2000 Ruijena 9.56 
11 Artjom Maksimtšuk 30.06.2001 SK Maret-Sport 9.55 
12 Ilmārs Šakiels 17.03.2001 Madona 9.22 
13 Kristo Luht  2001 SK Maret-Sport 9.21 
14 Jānis Gruzdiņš 05.05.2001 Cesis 8.98 
15 Kaspars Stradiņš 03.04.2001 Madona 8.62 
 
MJ 60 m  
Finaal 
1 Jānis Skangalis 1999 Gulbene 7,14 
2 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Vüru SK 7,32 
3 Aleksands Madijarovs 05.07.1999 Valmiera 7,38 
4 Artūrs Kopejevs 1999 Gulbene 7,39 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Jānis Skangalis 1999 Gulbene 7,15 
2 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Vüru SK 7,39 
2 Artūrs Kopejevs 1999 Gulbene 7,39 
4 Aleksands Madijarovs 05.07.1999 Valmiera 7,43 
5 Dilans Kupepins 1999 Gulbene 7,49 
5 Renalt Mäesaar 24.01.1999 Võru SK 7,49 
5 Salvis Krusietis 02.06.1999 Madona 7,49 
8 Karl-Steven Vijar 06.02.1999 SK Maret-Sport 7,56 
9 Edgars Jurkāns 21.02.1998 Cesis 7,57 
10 Fred Vulkan 13.09.1999 SK Lindon 7,67 
11 Janar Keit Jaakson 07.08.1999 SK Maret-Sport 7,72 
12 Ralfs Zeltinš 1998 Rūjiena 7,83 
13 Jānis Valdis Šakiels 29.12.1999 Madona 7,90 
14 Jānis Mičs 1999 Limbaži 7,91 
15 Artis Lūsis 1999 Gulbene 7,94 
15 Sandis Rošans 19.12.1999 Madona 7,94 



17 Mārtinš Dāniels Cīrulis 1999 Aluksne 8,21 
18 Gabriels Paulinš 22.12.1999 Cesis 8,25 
19 Kristjans Volšteins 1999 Aluksne 8,28 
 
MJ 300 m 
1 Jānis Skangalis 1999 Gulbene 37,37 
2 Renalt Mäesaar 24.01.1999 Võru SK 37,71 
3 Aleksands Madijarovs 05.07.1999 Valmiera 37,93 
4 Pauls Daugulis 03.11.1999 Sigulda 38,03 
5 Salvis Krusietis 02.06.1999 Madona 38,66 
6 Janar Keit Jaakson 07.08.1999 SK Maret-Sport 39,00 
7 Madis Ciglis 12.02.1999 Sigulda 39,66 
8 Karl-Steven Vijar 06.02.1999 SK Maret-Sport 39,78 
9 Kristaps Bruners 17.05.1999 Sigulda 40,75 
10 Jānis Valdis Šakiels 29.12.1999 Madona 41,27 
11 Jānis Mičs 1999 Limbaži 42,37 
12 Mārtinš Dāniels Cīrulis 1999 Aluksne 44,69 
 
MJ 1000 m 
1 Emīls Stiprais 20.04.1999 Madona 2.37,41 
2 Pauls Daugulis 03.11.1999 Sigulda 2.45,86 
3 Kristaps Bruners 17.05.1999 Sigulda 2.46,99 
4 Maksims Bogdanovs 24.12.1998 Tukums 2.48,56 
5 Rihards Sergis 1999 SS Ašais 2.52,26 
6 Nauris Ciekurzis 1999 Gulbene 2.59,35 
7 Joosep Näks 04.12.1999 SK Lindon 3.02,64 
va Edgars Daugulis 27.11.1997 Sigulda 2.38,54 
 
MJ 60 m tõkkejooks/13,72/99/9.14/ 
1 Renalt Mäesaar 24.01.1999 Võru SK 8,88 
2 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru SK 8,92 
3 Pēteris Broks 1999 Ogre 9,23 
4 Kristjānis Kucins 09.03.1999 Madona 10,02 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Sandis Rošāns 19.12.1999 Madona 1.80 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 Matīss Velps 1999 Smiltene 6.30 
2 Karl-Steven Vijar  1999 SK Maret-Sport 5.98 
3 Edgars Jurkāns 21.02.1998 Cesis 5.89 
4 Janar Keit Jaakson  1999 SK Maret-Sport 5.53 
5  Krišjānis Kucins 09.03.1999 Madona 5.31 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Aleksandrs Volkovs 18.11.1999 Cesis 14.53 
2 Matīss Velps 1999 Smiltene 11.70 
3 Kristiāns Volšteins 1999 Aluksne 9.25 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Riho Meri 
 


